

City of Freeport, Illinois

314 W. Stephenson St Suite 210A Freeport, Illinois 61032 Phone: 815.801.8008 KEVYN SUTTER Communications Director Email: pr@cityoffreeport.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 9, 2022

For further information: Director of Communications <u>pr@cityoffreeport.org</u> 815-801-8008

CITY OF FREEPORT MOURNS LOSS OF FIRE CHIEF BRAD LIGGETT

FREEPORT, Ill.— Freeport Fire Department Chief Brad Liggett, aged 55, passed away suddenly on January 8, 2022. Chief Liggett served the Freeport Fire Department since July of 2019 after serving the City of Beloit's Fire Department for 30 years and as the department's Fire Chief for 16 years. In December 2021, Chief Liggett was elected to be the 1st Vice President of the Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association.

Funeral arrangements will be made available through Daley Murphy Wisch & Associates Funeral Home in Beloit. The City sends its sincere condolences to Chief Liggett's wife, family and friends, and the City of Beloit Fire Department.

###